P12000005255

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
	Office Use Only			



000215481360

01/17/12--01033--004 **87.50

RECEIVED

12.JAN 17 PH 12: 40 12

0EGARMENT OF STATE SECULIARIES OF STATE SECULIARIES SECU

YALLAHASSEE, FLERIBA

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: IWS Acquisition Corporation				
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)				
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti-	cles of incorporation and	d a check for:		
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fec, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED		
FROM: <mark>Frank J. Santry</mark>	(Printed or typed)			
2533 Noble Drive	Address			
Tallahassee, FL 3230)8 State & Zip			
850-385-3808 Daytime T	elephone number			
santrylaw@comcast.	net I for future annual report	notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

IWS ACQUISITION CORPORATION

A Florida For Profit Corporation

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a for profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I: NAME OF CORPORATION: The name of the corporation shall be IWS Acquisition Corporation.

Article II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE: The principal street and mailing address of the corporation is 150 Northwest Point Blvd., 2nd Floor, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007.

Article III: PURPOSE: The purpose for which corporation is organized is to conduct all lawful business under the Laws of the State of Florida.

Article IV: SHARES: The number of shares of stock is one thousand (1,000).

Article V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS: The initial officers and directors are:

- William A. Hickey, Jr., President and Director 150 Northwest Point Blvd., 2nd Floor, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
- Hassan R. Baqar, Treasurer and Director 150 Northwest Point Blvd., 2nd Floor, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
- Leeann Repta, Secretary and Director 150 Northwest Point Blvd., 2nd Floor, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007.

Article VI: REGISTERED AGENT: The name of the registered agent of the corporation is Frank J. Santry, 2533 Noble Drive, Tallahassee, FL, 32308.

Article VII: INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the incorporator is: Frank J. Santry, 2533 Noble Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32308.



REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent for IWS Acquisition Corporation and agree to act in this capacity.

Frank J. Santy

Date: ____///// *301*6

EXECUTION

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, F.S.

Frank-J. Santry

Date:

12 JAN 17 PM 12: 4.